
 

 

 
 

Montana Section News 
April, 2007 Chair’s Message 

Richard Wolff 
 

Region 6 Northeast Area Meeting 

Several Montana section members traveled to 
Boise for the IEEE Region 6 Northeast area 
meeting hosted by Boise State University on April 
14. Our student members entered the IEEE 
Micromouse contest and MSU came in second 
place! Congratulations to Ali Alniemi, Dan 
Colson, Andrew Edwards and James Loo. 

 
Lessons learned from this contest will be used by 
two new MSU teams building new versions of the 
ECE robot that will be entered in the IEEE 
competition next year. 

Other IEEE news: 

• IEEE Sections Congress will be held in 
Quebec City, Quebec 19-22 September 
2008. 

• IEEE membership: The Montana section 
membership roll indicates 27 members in 
arrears. If you have not renewed this year, 
please take the opportunity to do so! 

 

IEEE Membership Reminder 
Have you renewed your membership?  You can renew on-
line: http://www.ieee.org/web/membership/renew/index.html
 
 

May Meeting 
Thursday, May 3, 6:30 PM 

@ Montana State University, Room 108 EPS  (corner of 7th 
and Grant) 

The IEEE will be hosting Bill Olsen, Director of 
Hardware Development, SkyPilot Networks, Inc. 
at our next section meeting. Bill will talk on  
 "What's going on in WiFi, WiMax and Muni ?" 
SkyPilot Networks is a leading provider of mesh 
network solutions for broadband access, municipal 
networks, public safety, utilities and numerous 
other applications.  Hope to see you there! For 
more information on SkyPilot: 
http://www.skypilot.com/ 
 

 
 

Section Officers 
Chair Richard Wolff rwolff@ieee.org  994-7172 
Chair-elect Randy Larimer randy_larimer@msn.com 994-5970 
Secretary Mitch Hobish mhobish@ieee.org 

 
284-4150 

Treasurer Arlyn Selting arlyn@ieee.org 522-8118 
 

GOLD Chair Calvin 
Coopmans 

Coopmans@gmail.com
 

 

Webmaster & 
Membership 
Development 

Jon Koon Jon.koon@advanced.pro
 

585-8892 
x13 

MSU Student Branch 
Advisor 

Rob Maher rmaher@ee.montana.edu
 

994-7759 

SM Nominating 
Committee Chair 

Don Pierre Pierre_Don@ieee.org
 

587-4065 

Moose Call Editor  
 
 LM Group Chair 

Bill Jameson.. 
 
Jack Myers 

b.jameson@ieee.org
 
n7odn@imt.net  

586-0280 
 
587-3511 
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 IEEE 
May Section Meeting 

Bill Olsen, Director of Hardware Development 
SkyPilot Networks, Inc 

"What's going on in WiFi, WiMax and Muni ?" 
. 
SkyPilot Networks is a leading provider of mesh network solutions for 
broadband voice and data networks with applications in municipal 
public access, public safety, utilities and mobile networks. 

 
Thursday, May 3, 6:30 p.m., at Montana State University, 

108 EPS 
 

Free pizza & pop 
Please call Richard Wolff at 994-7172 (or e-mail: rwolff@montana.edu) or sign up via the Section website 

http://ewh.ieee.org/r6/montana , to make reservations by noon, May 2. 

 

https://ewh.ieee.org/r6/montana
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